## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5435396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIG FRAGSTEIN	03/21/2019
DONNIE COBB	03/21/2019
CARL JOHNSON	03/21/2019
PAUL SOZZI	03/21/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KARLTEX MACHINE, INC.	
Street Address:	10201 FM1130	
City:	ORANGE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77632	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16361383

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)201-0022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3122100011 Phone:

Email: uspto@beemlaw.com

**Correspondent Name: BEEM PATENT LAW FIRM** Address Line 1: 53 W. JACKSON BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE # 1352

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0544-0006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND R. RICORDATI, III	
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond R. Ricordati, III #62,856/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=0544-0006 Assignment SIGNED#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 048668 FRAME: 0727

505388603

# ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Karltex Machine, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an
Texas corporation having its principal place of business at 10201 FM1130, Orange, TX, receipt of such
consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

	1) Sig Fragstein	2) Donnie L. Cobb			
	3) Carl Johnson	4) Paul Sozzi			
	hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its succ	cessors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:			
	AND RELATED BALING METHODS" for which I/States Patent Application on even date herewith, and/	FOR A TRAVELLING CHUTE OF A RUBBER BALER I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application and/or Unite /or U.S. Patent Application No, filed as the benefit of United States Provisional Application			
	(2) in and to an invention entitled "Provisional Application No(s)	" for which I/we previously filed United States filed on; and			
(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.					
I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).					
	successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a comple	apers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its ete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this cident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by			
		sioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and ible countries foreign to the United States to issue any and			

A) Name: Paul Sozzi Date

PATENT REEL: 048668 FRAME: 0728

**RECORDED: 03/22/2019**